## NOTICE TO BIDDERS MERCHANTVILLE-PENNSAUKEN WATER COMMISSION CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Merchantville - Pennsauken Water Commission in the County of Camden, State of New Jersey for:

Contract Number	Description
18-01 18-06	Copper and DIP Pipe fittings and pipe repair items Maintenance Servicing and Repair of Blowers
18-07	and Air Strippers Water Meter Supply
18-09	Corrosion Inhibitor Supply
18-11	Sodium Hypochlorite / Lime Supply
18-12	Street Opening Paving Repairs
18-13	Generator Maintenance

Said bids will be received, opened and read aloud in public at the administrative offices of the Merchantville - Pennsauken Water Commission at 6751 Westfield Avenue, Pennsauken, New Jersey on December 12, 2017 at 11:00 am. Specifications are available at 6751 Westfield Avenue, Pennsauken, New Jersey.

Bids received beyond the bid-opening deadline will be unopened and returned.

Separate bids are invited on all contracts. Specifications are available at the aforementioned office of the Water Commission, at a cost of \$25.00 for each specification. There will be additional charges for mailing the specifications.

The Merchantville - Pennsauken Water Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, either in whole or in part, and also to waive any informality in any bid or bids so received.

Bids must be made on the standard proposal form in the manner designated therein, and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the bidder and the name of the contract on the outside, addressed to Merchantville-Pennsauken Water Commission and must be accompanied by a Certified Check, Bid Bond or Cashier's Check drawn to the order of Merchantville - Pennsauken Water Commission for ten percent (10%) of the total amount of bid, provided said security need not be more than \$20,000.00. All bid guarantees shall be accompanied by an executed consent from an approved surety company licensed to conduct business in the State of New Jersey, agreeing to furnish the required Performance Bond upon the award of contract.

All materials shall be delivered and unloaded by contractor at sites as directed by the Merchantville - Pennsauken Water Commission.

Bidders are required to comply with all pertinent New Jersey State and Federal Laws and Statues including, but not limited to, the provisions of N.J.P.L. 1975, C.127 as revised or amended and the provisions of N.J.P.L. 1977, C.33 as revised or amended. Bidders are required to comply with the provisions of P.L. 1999, C.238, "The Public Works Contractor Registration Act." Also submit proof of N.J. Business Registration P.L. 2004,c.57 as revised or amended.

By order of the Merchantville - Pennsauken Water Commission November 9, 2017